Agreement at the rates set forth in Exhibit B (Payment Schedule), which amount shall be 
accepted by Contractor as full compensation for all such Services. Unless expressly increased by 
BCSOE via written notice from BCSOE to Contractor, the maximum amount payable to Contractor 
is One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000) per contract year (calculated on the basis 
of the anniversary date of the Effective Date). Contractor acknowledges that the amounts set 
forth in this Agreement are the maximum amounts payable and constitute a limitation upon 
BCSOE’s obligation to compensate Contractor for work under this Agreement.